
From: Jen Baker  
Sent: June 23, 2025 7:21 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: maintain firm urban boundary 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Hello Mayor and Councillors, 
 
I am opposed to the proposals to force Hamilton's urban boundary to 
expand, putting 3,800acres of farmland, wetlands and forests at risk. I 
support the firm urban boundary that our community consistently asks for 
and urge you to maintain it.  
 
I continue to be worried about the impacts this proposed development has 
on prime farmland. The proposed developments are also counter to the 
vision and goals of the Biodiversity Action Plan that Council approved in June 
2024. Once again I urge you to consider these factors in your decision and 
say no to the proposals, protecting biodiversity by keeping a firm urban 
boundary.  
 
Sincerely, 
Jen Baker 
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